members who survived the death of Mr. Lloyd are entitled to any and all damages under

the Wrongful Death Act at MCLA 600.2922.

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiffs pray as follows:

A. That this court award damages for Plaintiffs, and against Defendants in the amount of

$34,000,000.00 (THIRTY-FOUR MILLION DOLLARS) and grant such other and further relief

as is consistent with law and which this Honorable Court deems just and proper.

B. That the Court award punitive damages to the Plaintiffs, and against the Defendants,

jointly and/or severally, that will deter such conduct by Defendants in the future;